Manipur Police

LILF-1

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur PS. Churachandpur YEAR: 2025
FIR No. 07(01)2025 CCP-PS Date and time of FIR: 25/01/2025 at 11:15 AM
2

SL Acts Sections Description of offence

-Dcl}. BI‘I\IS 303(2) Theft

02 BNS 3(5) Commeon intention
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:
Day: wednesday Date from: 15/01/2025 Date to: 15/01/2025
Time Period: Time from: 08:00 PM Time to: 08:00 PM
(b). Information received at PS: Date: 25/01/2025 Time: 11:15 AM
(c). General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14 Date & Time: 25/01/2025 at 11:15 AM

"3, Type of information: Written
5. Place of occurrence:
(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 03 Kms South : Beat No.
(b) Address: Salvation Church Compound, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur
(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
6. Complainant/ Informant:
(a) Name: Geroff M Manglianmung
(b) Father's Name: M Zamkhenmang ; fofJ (o ﬁ? 7 it
(c) Date/Year of Birth: 32 vrs __,--"”’>]0 ( (d) Nationality: Indian
(e) UID No.
Passport No. NIL
(f) Date of issue: Place of issue:
(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)
} G _h_S.l_. No. E - 1 N D Type ik D No.
01 Adhar Card 490809562975
02 | | i PﬁN Card o DCJPG4623P
:[h) Occupation: ) | T =, BT
(1) Address:
- Sl. No. ﬂddlgﬁ_lxpT_ - Addrr:ss N
. 1 Present address | Lungthul (D) Village, Suangdoh Sub-Division C Camp Tangnuam, Churachandpur
2 Permanent add ress | Lungthul (D) Village, Suangdoh Sub-Division Camp Tangnuam,Churachandpur

lfjj Phone number: 9362097086




7 Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Gl. No.

Name

Alias

Relative's name

Present address

01

unknown thieve(s)

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

;: Property Category . Property Type Description Value (in Rs. )
01 Electronics Mobile phone Mobile Phone Device of L. Daijang B.O. NIL

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No. | UIDB No.

01 g5 NIL

12. First Information contents:

To,

Sir,

The Officer in

Charge,

Churachandpur Police Station.

Y e

Subject: Missing report on Mobile Phone Device of L. Daijang B.O. And request for FIR.

[ have the honour to report that my ph
around 08:00 PM from my car while parking at Salvation C
visiting my relative there and the device was stolen by unknown

every corners but couldnot recover it till today. Hence this report.

one device for L.Daijang Branch Post Office was lost on 15/01/2025 at
hurch Compound, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur while
thieve(s). I tried to my best to recover the same from

[ therefore request you to take necessary action in this regard to register FIR and issue recommendation for

‘ssue of fresh/new device to enable the branch post office works at an early date.
For which act of kind co-operation, I shall highly be thankful to you.

Dated: Churachandpur
The 25th January, 2025.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commis
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of 1.O.): Nengkhenkham

NO.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(GEROFF M MANGLIANMUNG) (32 YRS)
GD SBPM L. DAIJANG B.O.
S/0 M ZAMKHENMANG
of Lungthul (D) Village, Suangdoh Sub-Division

Camp Tangnuam, Churachandpur

# 9362097086

sion of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector (A.S.I.)

to take up the Investigation:




-[4} Transferred to PS:
on point of jurisdiction
ELR. Read over to the complainant/ informan

free of cost.

14, Signature/ Thumb impression

of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 26/01/2025

District:

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station
Name: Thangpu Tonsing
Rank: Inspector

No.
Oftticer-In- Inchaige

~nhurachandpur Police Statio
Manipur




g,
The Officer Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station

Subject: Missing report on Mobile Phone Device of L.Daijang B.O. and
request for FIR

Sir,

| have the honour to report that my phone device for L. Daijang Branch
Post Office was lost on 15/01/2025 at around 8:00 Pm. from my car while
parking at Salvation Church Compound, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur while
visiting my relative there and the device was stolen by unknown thieve(s). | tried
to my best to recover the same from every corners but could not recover it till
today. Hence this report.

| therefore request you to take necessary action in this regard to register
FIR and issue recommendation for issue of fresh/new device to enable the
branch post office to function office works at an early date.

For which act of kind co-operation, | shall highly be thankful to you.

Dated: 25/01/2025

Your's faithfully 39/ cof &0/7*

b
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